31

DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION AND LICENSING

RL 7 Appendix I

Chapter RL 7

APPENDIX I

CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION

I, (#1), hereby authorize (#2) to provide the board liaison for the Department of Regulation and Licensing Impaired Professionals Procedure, P.O. Box 8935, Madison, Wisconsin 53708, or persons designated by the board liaison who are directly involved in administration of the procedure, with (#3). I further authorize (#4) to discuss with the board liaison or the board liaison's designee any matter relating to the records provided and to allow the board liaison or the board liaison's designee to examine and copy any records or information relating to me.

I hereby also authorize the board liaison or the board liaison's designee to provide (#5) with copies of any information provided to the board liaison pursuant to this consent for release of information authorizing the release of information to the board liaison from those persons and institutions.

In the event of my dismissal from the Impaired Professionals Procedure, I hereby also authorize the board liaison or the board liaison's designee to provide the Division of Enforcement with the results of any investigation conducted in connection with my application to participate in the Impaired Professionals Procedure and with any documentation, including patient health care records, evidencing my failure to meet participation requirements.

This consent for release of information is being made for the purposes of monitoring my participation in the Impaired Professionals Procedure, and any subsequent procedures before the Wisconsin (#6); and for the further purpose of permitting exchange of information between the board liaison or the board liaison's designee and persons or institutions involved in my participation in the Impaired Professionals Procedure where such exchange is necessary in the furtherance of my treatment or to provide information to the Division of Enforcement in the event of my dismissal from the Impaired Professionals Procedure.

Unless revoked earlier, this consent is effective until (#7). I understand that I may revoke this consent at any time and that information obtained as a result of this consent may be used after the above expiration date or revocation. A reproduced copy of this consent form shall be as valid as the original.

I understand that should I fail to execute this consent for release of information, I shall be ineligible to participate in the Impaired Professionals Procedure. I also understand that should I revoke this consent prior to completion of my participation in the Impaired Professionals Procedure, I will be subject to dismissal from the procedure.

I understand that the recipient of information provided pursuant to this Consent for Release of Information is not authorized to make any further disclosure of the information without my specific written consent, or except as otherwise permitted or required by law.

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2____.

Signature of IPP Participant Participant's Date of Birth

INSERTIONS

1. Participant

- 2. Persons and institutions provided with releases for provision of information to the department
- 3. Examples: Drug and alcohol treatment records Mental health/psychiatric treatment records Personnel records; work records Results of blood or urine screens
- 4. Persons or institutions given authorization
- 5. Persons or institutions given authorization in the first paragraph
- 6. Name of board
- 7. Date to which consent is effective